LVS  10  033  B  200  401
Chip Varistor
DESCRIPTION
The LVS series is metal oxide based chip varistor for transient
voltage suppression. They have non-linear voltage-current
behavior, similar to zener diode. Multilayer structured varistor,
however, shows superiority in electrical reliability than zener
diode, since each grain exhibits small p-n junction. In addition,

*Replacement of zener diode
1
ORDERING INFORMATION
Series
LVS = Standard
LVSL = Low
Capacitance
Size
10 = 1005(0402)
16 = 1608(0603)
20 = 2012(0805)
32 = 3216(1206)
Working voltage
056 = 5.6V
090 = 9.0V
260 = 26V
Transient energy
Z = 0.005J
A = 0.02J
B = 0.05J
C = 0.1J
D = 0.2J
E = 0.3J
F = 0.4J
G = 0.6J
H = 0.8J
I = 1.0J
J = 1.3J
K = 1.5J
Clamping voltage
100   =  10V
300   =   30V
Capacitance
030 = 3pF
300 = 30pF
301 = 300pF
www.rhopointcomponents.com  Tel: +44 (0) 870 608 1188  Fax: +44 (0) 870 241 2255
查询LVS10090F100030供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
Part No. VW (V) VB (V) VC (V) IP (A) ET (J) C (pF)
Part No. VW (V) VB (V) VC (V) IP (A) ET (J) C (pF)
Part No. VW (V) VB (V) VC (V) IP (A) ET (J) C (pF)
Part No. VW (V) VB (V) VC (V) IP (A) ET (J) C (pF)
LVS10056B160... 5.6 7.2˜9.6 16 20 0.05 370
LVS10090B200... 9 10.8˜14.3 20 20 0.05 200
LVS10140B300... 14 16.8˜22.2 30 20 0.05 100
LVS10180B400... 18 21.5˜28.5 40 20 0.05 50
LVS10260B580... 26 30.9˜40.9 58 20 0.05 30
LVS16056C160... 5.6 7.2˜9.6 16 30 0.1 1000
LVS16090C200... 9 10.8˜14.3 20 30 0.1 650
LVS16140C300... 14 16.8˜22.2 30 30 0.1 350
LVS16180C400... 18 21.5˜28.5 40 30 0.1 230
LVS16260C580... 26 30.9˜40.9 58 30 0.1 180
LVS16300C650... 30 35.7˜47.3 65 30 0.1 100
SPECIFICATIONS
1005(0402) size
Part No.
Working
Voltage
(<25µA)
Breakdown
Voltage
(@ 1mA )
Clamping
Voltage
( 8/20µS)
Transient
Energy
(10/1000µS)
Capacitance
(@ 1 kHz)
Peak
Current
( 8/20µS)
Symbol VW (V) VB (V) VC (V) IP (A) ET (J) C (pF)
1608(0603) size
LVS20056C160... 5.6 7.2˜9.6 16 40 0.1 3000
LVS20090C200... 9 10.8˜14.3 20 40 0.1 1300
LVS20140C300... 14 16.8˜22.2 30 35 0.1 800
LVS20180C400... 18 21.5˜28.5 40 35 0.1 450
LVS20260C580... 26 30.9˜40.9 58 35 0.1 300
LVS20300C650... 30 35.7˜47.3 65 35 0.1 200
2012(0805) size
LVS32056C160... 5.6 7.2˜9.6 16 40 0.1 1800
LVS32090C200... 9 10.8˜14.3 20 40 0.1 1300
LVS32140C300... 14 16.8˜22.2 30 35 0.1 800
LVS32180C400... 18 21.5˜28.5 40 35 0.1 450
LVS32260C580... 26 30.9˜40.9 58 35 0.1 300
LVS32300C650... 30 35.7˜47.3 65 35 0.1 200
LVS32180F400... 18 21.5˜28.5 40 150 0.4 1500
3216(1206) size
* For Automotive Application : Withstand 24.5V DC for 5minutes
Chip Varistor
2 www.rhopointcomponents.com  Tel: +44 (0) 870 608 1188  Fax: +44 (0) 870 241 2255
VW = Maximum DC voltage, that is applied continuously in the maximum operating temperature of the device.
VB = Varistor voltage or normal voltage, that is measured at the applied current of 1mA.
VC = Peak voltage appearing across the varistor when measured at the condition of specified pulsed current and waveform.
(8/20µS, 0.1J 2A, 0.05J 1A)
IP = Surge current or peak current, the maximum current without causing device failure measured with specified waveform.( 8/20µS)
ET = Maximum rated transient energy that is dissipated for a single current pulse at a specified impulse duration.( 10/1000µS)
*
* 1MHz
Part No. Working Voltage Breakdown Voltage Clamping Voltage Peak Current Transient Energy Capacitance
LVS10090C200... 9 10.8˜14.3 20 40 0.1 1300
LVS10140C300... 14 16.8˜22.2 30 35 0.1 800
LVS10180C400... 18 21.5˜28.5 40 35 0.1 450
LVS10260C580... 26 30.9˜40.9 58 35 0.1 300
LVS10300C650... 30 35.7˜47.3 65 35 0.1 200
Low Capacitance Series
ESD Test
(Air Discharge)
Test Voltage : 15 kV